provided the employee has requested review of the case at forty-two (42)
weeks during each period involved and upon a finding by the Workers’
Compensation Court that benefits should be extended (85 O.S. § 22. [2]).
Total payments of compensation for Temporary Total Disability may not
exceed a maximum of one hundred fifty-six (156) weeks. 

If the employee takes full paid leave and receives a Workers’ Compensation
payment for that period, the next available pay check will be reduced by the
amount paid in excess of regular wages for that period.  The same policy
applies to Terminal Leave payments.

[...]

requested review of the case at forty-two (42) weeks during each period
involved and upon a finding by the Workers’ Compensation Court that
benefits should be extended.  Total payments of compensation for
Temporary Partial Disability may not exceed a maximum of one hundred fifty-
six (156) weeks.  Payments equal 70% of the difference between the
employee’s average weekly wages and the employee’s wages while on
Temporary Partial Disability. 

c. Permanent Disability. 

Determining disability shall be the responsibility of the Workers’

[...]

FORTH IN THIS POLICY DIRECTIVE. 
(OAC 730:1-7-1,2,3,4)   

IMPLEMENTATION (SPECIFIC)

State agencies requesting the support of the ODOT aircraft will agree to reimburse the Oklahoma
Department of Transportation for the actual cost of the flight but not less than three hundred fifteen
dollars ($315.00) per flight hour.  If the requested flight is during IFR conditions, the requesting
agency shall also pay the actual cost, but not less than two hundred dollars ($200.00) per day, for
an instrument flight rule qualified (IFR)  co-pilot.  This rate is based on both direct and indirect